
SWStateDc

sc
SD
TN
TX

VT
VA
WA
wv
WI

':.. : ... :":': .. , .... ::.: .. ' .. :::.: :': .. :...:.

0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738
0.0117 0.0738



ISWStateD4

AL
AX:
AI.

CA
co
CT
DB
DC.
FL
GA
In
In
lL
IN
lA

ICY
LA

MD
MA
M1

MS
MQ

NB

NH
NJ·

NM···

NC
ND.

OK
OR··
PA
PR

0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28,8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8

..

30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%

.,.:.·::.1.:::.:.: •••••••••:••••••••••··

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%



SWStateDt

RI
sc
SD
TN
TX

VT
VA
WA

WI.
WY

0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8
0.0577 0.0682 60% 28.8

1111
::?If,9W]9i.:::rH:::::::::::::~,::r:)·

30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%
30% 25%



ISWStateD4

AL 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
AK 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
AZ 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
AR 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
CA 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
CO 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
CT 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
DE 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
DC 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
FL. 14 95% 50% 50% 0.7
GA 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
HI 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
ID 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
lli 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
IN 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
lA 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
KS 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
KY 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
LA . 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
ME. 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
MD 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
MA 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
Ml 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
MN 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
MS 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
MQ 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
MT 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
NE 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
NV 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
Nl{> 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
Nl ..... 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
NM· 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
NY 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
NC·.· 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
NI> 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
OR 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
OK. 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
OR 14 91% 50% 50% 0.7
PA 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
PR 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7



R1 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7

SWStateD4

SC 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
SO 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
TN 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
TX 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
UT 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
VT 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
VA 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
WA 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
WV 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
WI 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
WY 14 90% 50% 50% 0.7
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'"

RI
SC
SD

1 0
1 0
1 0

WA

TN

UT
VT
VA

WI
WY

..

1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
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-1
7.

A 13 c
---_.,,-_.

D

--~-

E F G H

-f--

SEQ*Total
J.jg~n;,'T~W

~j;k~H~;t·:·:';~; {YIlt: :;:_~:,:::;:;",

____-L'_ ~_

5 StandAloneCoefficients

6 Totallov 358.74 314.64 822,200 0 -220,880 -57.44 0 0

7 Port 157.96 0 0 0 0 -105.64 0 0

8 LineCCS 132.74 0 0 0 -162,030 45.47 0 0

9 Processor 18.46 0 419,110 0 -398,550 37.74 0 1,194,100

10 'races 0.00 522.64 0 0 0 0.00 -243.34 01

II MDF .......... 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

SS7 Share
,,,,,", '.;.:",,, ";',< .\ ,.~ j12

13
----1..--_----

__~ ..~_____.....__..L._.___~ ___----L__ , -._-
14 HostCoefficients
15 h'otaHnv 341.87 481.45 1,062,100 0 -604,800 -71.64 0 0

16 Port 164.12 0 0 0 0 -11489 0 0

17 LineCCS 12936 0 0 0 122,110 38.40 0 0

I IK Processor 5.98 0 4K6,620 0 851,270 45.83 0 1,404,600

19 h'rkCCS 0.00 562,24 0 0 0 000 -255.03 0

20 MDF 16.57 0 0 0 0 000 0 0

21 SS7S~ GDi,"':.¥n,::VY' .,"" ,'i"::;,;,, ';:"\1't' ,:j'i'iii'hi'0::,AI': "" ,Ji;iTi':,

22 --.'----_. ---------- !----- ..---' _...-

23 RemoteCoeficients
24 Totallnv 395.02 0 138,340 0 296,350 -118.60 0.00 0

25 Port 217.86 0 0 0 0 -154.85 0.00 0

26 LineCeS 136.43 0 0 0 134,090 25.60 0.00 0

27 Processor 25.53 0 124,620 0 154,810 1497 0.00 0

28 MOF 22.04 0 0 0 34,490 -10.59 0.00 0

29





lrop. NID. Protector Costs

BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

Aerial Drop Costs

Residence Costs

0.54

Business Costs

l<'iber Costs

Fiber· Underground

.llpUln

7~

~%

4~

3n
3.ll
2.~

2~

l.~

1.51
I.M

Poge I

$
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

5115/98 1134 AM)



op, NID, Protector Costs

BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

iiber Costs

Illpulll

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
S

$
$
$
$
S
S
S
S
$
$
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BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

TOp, N.D, Protector Costs

Buried Drop Costs

~$ ~~ $ o.~

Aerial Drop Costs

_.'.:'.',:c'''';A4''''::''i!~~:::===
. .. ... .... . . S O.~ S O.~

Residence Costs

Business Costs

Fiber Costs

Fiber· Underground

Inputn I'.lgc \ SII S/9lS II \4 AM)



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

910
7.08
4.85
3.84
3.34
2.97
2.48
2.00
1.73
1.46

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

$..:
9.10
7.08
4.85
3.84
3.34
2.97
2.48
2.00
1.73
1.46

....... $
144 $
96 $
72 $
60 S
48 S
36 S
24 $
18 S
.~ $

$
S
$

S
S
S
S
$

$
$

$
$

$
S
$
S
S
S
S
S

Terminal Costs

478.06 $ 478.06 $ 478.06
639.85 S 639.85 S 639.85

tOO $ 983.21 $ 983.21 S 983.21
'"200 $ 1,105.78 $ 1,105.78 S 1,10578

300 S 1,228.36 S 1,228.36 S 1,228.36

400 S 1,648.59 $ 1,648.59 S 1,648.59

fiOO $ 2,419.40 S 2,419.40 S 2,419.40

900 S 3,166.32 S 3.166.32 S 3,166.32

1200 S 4,134.48 S 4.13448 S 4.134.48

1800 S 4,750.90 $ 4,75090 S 4,750.90

2100 S 6.301.59 S 6,301.59 S 6.301.59

2400 $ 6.301.59 S 6,30159 S 6,301.59

3000 S 6,423.89 S 6,423.89 S 6,423.89

3600 $ 7 S 7.708.67 S 7,708.67

4200 $ 8,99345 $ 8.99345

lI1pUlIl Pag\:' 4 5/1 5f9h I L 34 Atvt J



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

$ 910 $ 9.10 $ 910 $ 9.10 $ 910
$ 7.08 $ 7.08 $ 7.08 $ 7.08 $ 7.08
$ 4.85 $ 4.85 $ 4.85 $ 4.85 $ 4.85
$ 3.84 $ 3.84 $ 3.84 S 3.84 $ 3.84
$ 3.34 $ 334 $ 3.34 $ 334 $ 334
$ 2.97 S 2.97 $ 2.97 S 2.97 $ 2.97
$ 2.48 $ 2.48 $ 2.48 $ 2.48 $ 2.48
$ 2.00 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 $ 2.00
$ 1.73 $ 1.73 $ 1.73 $ 1.73 $ 1.73
$ 1.46 $ 1.46 $ 1.46 $ 1.46 $ 1.46

Fiber· Aerial
fi' ~?*,-:."~~; f ~l~rt~ ~ r~11<¥q1 ~

t .. ~~~t .... ""1"'"~_")""<'" " J

~', ~11: ~~ ~;'·:'..r'-·'(r:17'7~~ & ~i~~~" Ih

.;;:' ::,. ,11'11 . • '" I l§~ *" r~ < ~

$
$
$
$
$

$

$

$

$
$.

Terminal Costs

$ 478.C16 $ - 478.06
._-~..

$ 478.06 $ 478.06 $ 478.06

SO $ 639.85 $ 63985 $ 639.85 $ 639.85 $ 639.85

100 $ 983.21 $ 983.21 $ 983.21 $ 983.21 $ 983.21

200 $ 1,105.78 $ 1.105.78 $ 1.105.78 $ 1.10578 $ 1.105.78
300 $ 1.228.36 $ 1.228.36 $ 1.22836 $ 1.228.36 $ 1.22836
400 $ 1.648.59 $ 1.648.59 $ 1.648.59 $ 1.648.59 $ 1.648.59
600 $ 2,419.40 $ 2,419.40 $ 2,419.40 $ 2.419.40 $ 2,419.40

900 $ 3,166.32 $ 3,166.32 $ 3,166.32 $ 3.166.32 $ 3.166.32
1200 $ 4,134.48 $ 4,134.48 $ 4.134.48 $ 4.134.48 $ 4,134.48

1800 $ 4.750.90 $ 4,750.90 $ 4.750.90 $ 4.75090 $ 4,75090
2100 $ 6,301.59 $ 6.301.59 $ 6,301.59 $ 6.30159 $ 6.301.59
2400 $ 6.30159 $ 6.30159 $ 6.301.59 $ 6,301.59 $ 6,30159
3000 $ 6.423.89 $ 6,423.89 $ 6,423.89 $ 6.423.89 $ 6,42389
3600 $ 7.70867 $ 7.708.67 $ 7,708.67 $ 7,70867 $ 7,708.67
4200 $ 8,993.45 $ 8.993.45 $ 8,993.45 $ 8.993.45 $ 8.993.45

mpulil Fagc S 511 5/98 j iJ4 AM j



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

$ 9.10 $ 9.10
$ 7.08 $ 7.08
$ 4.85 $ 485
$ 3.84 $ 3.84
$ 3.34 $ 3.34
$ 2.97 $ 2.97
$ 2.48 $ 2.48
$ 2.00 S 2.00
$ 1.73 $ 1.73
$ 1.46 $ 1.46

Fiber - Aerial

96
72
60
48
36
24
18
12

Terminal Costs

Outdoor SAl/Cross Connector

478.06 S 478.06
SO $ 639.85 $ 63985
too $ 983.21 $ 983.21
200 $ 1,105.78 $ 1,105.78
~ $ 1,228.36 $ 1,228.36
400 $ 1,648.59 $ 1,648.59
600 $ 2,419.40 $ 2,419.40
900 $ 3.166.32 $ 3,166.32
1200 $ 4,134.48 $ 4,134.48
1800 $ 4,750.90 S 4.750.90
2100 $ 6,301.59 $ 6,30l.59
2400 $ 6,30l.59 S 6,30l.59
3000 S 6,423.89 $ 6,42389
3600 $ 7,708.67 $ 7,708.67
4200 S 8,99345 $ 8,99345

Page b SlI5/911 II ,4 AM)



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

25
------.-.

$ 340.00 $ 340.00 $ 340.00
SO $ 509.43 $ 509.43 $ 509.43
100 $ 811.60 $ 811.60 $ 811.60
200 $ 1,293.09 $ 1,293.09 $ 1,293.09
300 $ 1,965.71 $ 1,965.71 $ 1,965.71
400 $ 2,324.03 $ 2,324.03 $ 2,324.03
600 $ 3,757.00 $ 3,757.00 $ 3,757.00
900 $ 4,901.36 $ 4,901.36 $ 4,901.36
1200 $ 6,867.06 $ 6,867.06
1800 $ 8,658.36 $ 8,658.36
2100 $ 11,095.80 $ 11,095.80
2AOO $ 13,559.71 $ 13,559.71
3000 $ 16,669.77 $ 16,669.77
:l6OO $ 19,605.42 $ 19,605.42
4~ $ 23,362.42 $ 23,362.42

Buried Drop Terminal Cost (Encapsulated or Pedestal)

Inpultl P.dgt· 7 5il519l> 1134 AM]



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

2$-~-- . $ 340.00 $ 340.00 $ 34000 $ 340.00 $ 340.00
50 $ 509.43 $ 50943 $ 509.43 $ 509.43 $ 509.43
100 $ 811.60 $ 811.60 $ 811.60 $ 811.60 $ 811.60
200 $ 1,293.09 $ 1,293.09 $ 1,29309 $ 1,293.09 $ 1,293.09
300 $ 1,965.11 $ 1,965.11 $ 1,965.11 $ 1,965.11 $ 1,965.11
400 $ 2,324.03 $ 2,324.03 $ 2,324.03 $ 2,324.03 $ 2,324.03
600 $ 3,151.00 $ 3,151.00 $ 3,151.00 $ 3,151.00 $ 3,151.00
900 $ 4,901.36 $ 4,901.36 $ 4,901.36 $ 4,901.36 $ 4,901.36
1200 $ 6,861.06 $ 6,861.06 $ 6,861.06 $ 6,861.06 $ 6,861.06
1800 $ 8,658.36 $ 8,658.36 $ 8,658.36 $ 8,658.36 $ 8,658.36
1100 $ 11,095.80 $ 11,095.80 $ 11,095.80 $ 11,095.80 $ 11,095.80
1400 $ 13,559.11 $ 13,559.11 $ 13,559.11 $ 13,559.11 $ 13,559.11
3000 $ 16,669.11 $ 16,669.11 $ 16,669.11 $ 16,669.11 $ 16,669.11
3600 $ 19.605.42 $ 19,605.42 $ 19,60542 $ 19,605.42 $ 19,605.42
4200 $ 23,362.42 $ 23,362.42 $ 23.362.42 $ 23,362.42 $ 23,362.42

loputt] Page <I 5/15198 II .\4 AMI



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

15
-

$ 340.00 $ 340.00

50 $ 509.43 $ 509.43
tOO S 811.60 $ 811.60

200 S 1,293.09 S 1,293.09

300 $ 1,965.71 $ 1,965.71

400 S 2,324.03 S 2.324.03

600 $ 3.757.00 $ 3.757.00

900 S 4.901.36 S 4.901.36

1200 $ 6,867.06 $ 6,867.06

1800 $ 8,658.36 S 8,658.36

2100 $ 11,095.80 $ 11,095.80

:uoo $ 13.559.71 $ 13.559.71

3000 $ 16.669.77 S 16.669.77.. $ 19,605.42 $ 19.605.42
$ 23,362.42 $ 23.362.42

Aerial Drop Terminal Cost

Buried Drop Terminal Cost (Ene:

mpUlt! Page ~ 51151981134 AM]



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

Cable Costs

4200 - $ 33.77 $ 33.77 $ 33.77
3600 $ 31.18 $ 31.18 $ 31.18
3000 $ 28.58 $ 28.58 $ 28.58
2400 $ 21.78 $ 21.78 $ 21.78
2100 $ 19.68 $ 19.68 $ 19.68
1800 $ 17.07 $ 17.07 $ 17.07
1200 $ 11.82 $ 11.82 $ 11.82
900 $ 9.48 $ 9.48 $ 9.48
600 $ 6.62 $ 6.62 $ 6.62
400 $ 4.07 $ 4.07 $ 4.07
300 $ 3.32 $ 3.32 $ 3.32
200 $ 2.52 $ 2.52 $ 2.52
100 $ 1.69 $ 1.69 $ 1.69
SO $ 1.30 $ 1.30 $ 1.30
15 $ 1.05 $ 1.05 $ 1.05
18 $ 1.05 $ 1.05 $ 105
12 $ 1.05 $ 105 $ lOS

24 Gauge Cable - Dual Sheath "Filled" Buried Copper

21.71 $ 21.71 $ 21.71
21.24 $ 21.24 $ 21.24
20.77 $ 20.77 $ 20.77
19.32 $ 19.32 $ 19.32

~100 $ 16.67 $ 16.67 $ 16.67I. $ 15.26 $ 15.26 $ 15.26
[200 $ 10.95 $ 10.95 $ 1095
900 $ 8.49 $ 8.49 $ 8.49
600 $ 5.94 $ 5.94 $ 5.94
400 $ 4.14 $ 4.14 S 4.14
300 $ 3.39 $ 3.39 $ 3.39
200 $ 2.59 $ 2.59 $ 2.59
100 $ 176 $ 1.76 $ 1.76
SO $ 1.37 $ 1.37 $ 1.37
2S $ 1.12 $ 1.12 $ 1.12
18 $ 1.11 $ 1.11 $ 1.11
12 $ 1.06 $ 106 $ 1.06

lIlpulll Page 10 5/15J9H II 14 AMI



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

Cable Costs

S 33.77 S 33.77 S 33.77 S 33.77 $ 33.77
S 31.18 $ 31.18 $ 31.18 S 31.18 S 31.18
S 28.58 S 28.58 S 28.58 S 2858 S 28.58
$ 21.78 S 21.78 $ 21.78 $ 21.78 $ 21.78
$ 19.68 $ 19.68 $ 1968 $ 19.68 $ 19.68
S 17.07 11 17.07 $ 17.07 $ 17.07 $ 17.07
S 11.82 $ 11.82 $ 11.82 S 1182 $ 11.82
$ 9.48 $ 9.48 $ 9.48 $ 9.48 $ 9.48
$ 6.62 $ 6.62 $ 6.62 S 6.62 S 6.62
$ 4.07 S 4.07 S 4.07 S 4.07 S 4.07
S 3.32 $ 3.32 S 332 S 3.32 S 3.32
$ 2.52 S 2.52 S 2.52 S 2.52 S 2.52
$ 1.69 $ 1.69 S 1.69 S 1.69 S 1.69
$ 1.30 S 1.30 $ 1.30 S 1.30 $ 1.30
$ 1.05 11 105 S 105 $ 1.05 $ 1.05
$ 1.05 S 1.05 $ 1.05 $ 1.05 S 1.05
$ 1.05 $ 1.05 S 105 S 105 $ 105

I
24 Gauge Cable - Dual Sheath "I

:~atr~::Vffl~~4 {·~t¥4F"," ~ 'tjr~ ~. L~'ll'. _.
S 21.71 S 21.71 S 21.71 S 21.71 S 2171

3600" $ 21.24 S 21.24 $ 21.24 S 21.24 $ 21.24
'3QOI) $ 20.77 S 20.77 S 20.77 S 20.77 S 20.77

:wlO S 19.32 S 19.32 $ 19.32 S 1932 $ 19.32
2100 S 16.67 $ 16.67 S 16.67 $ 16.61 $ 16.67

1800 S 15.26 S 15.26 S 15.26 S 1526 S 15.26
200 S 10.95 S 10.95 S 10.95 $ 10.95 S 10.95
900 S 8.49 S 8.49 S 8.49 S 8.49 $ 8.49
CSOO S 5.94 $ 5.94 $ 5.94 $ 5.94 S 5.94

400 $ 414 S 4.14 S 4.14 $ 4.14 $ 414
300 S 3.39 S 3.39 $ 3.39 S 339 $ 3.39
200 $ 2.59 $ 2.59 $ 2.59 $ 2.59 $ 2.59

tOO $ 1.76 $ 1.76 S 1.76 S 1.76 S 1.76
SO S 1.31 S 1.31 $ 1.31 $ 137 S 1.31
25 $ 1.12 $ 1.12 $ 1.12 S 1.12 S 1.12
18 S 1.11 $ 1.11 $ 1.11 S 1.11 S 1.11
12 $ 1.06 $ 1.06 $ 1.06 S 106 S 106

P~ge II 5/i j/Yl:l l i 34 Atvl j



BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

Cable Costs

24 Gauge Cable· Underground C

S 33.77 $ 33.77
S 31.18 S 31 18
S 28.58 S 28.58
S 21.78 S 2178
S 19.68 S 1968
S 17.07 S 17.07
S 11.82 S 1182
S 9.48 S 9.48
S 6.62 S 6.62
S 4.07 S 4.07

300 S 3.32 S 3.32
200 S 2.52 S 2.52
100 S 1.69 S 169
50 S 1.30 $ 130
25 S 1.05 S 1.05
18 S 1.05 S 1.05
12 S 1.05 $ 105

24 Gauge Cable· Dual Sheath "I
·'t _"r;'~~'~- ..,"<

S 21.71 S 21.71
S 21.24 S 21.24
S 20.77 S 20.77
S 19.32 S 19.32
S 16.67 S 16.67
S 15.26 S 1526
S 10.95 S 10.95
S 8.49 S 8.49
S 5.94 S 5.94
S 4.14 S 414

300 S 3.39 S 3.39
200 S 2.59 S 2.59
100 S 1.76 S 1.76
50 S 137 S 1.37
25 S 1.12 S 1.12
18 S 1.11 S 1.11
12 S 1.06 $ 106
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BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

S 42.77 S 42.77 $ 42.11
$ 38.80 $ 38.80 $ 38.80
$ 31.64 $ 37.64 $ 37.64
$ 29.16 $ 2916 $ 29.16
$ 18.34 $ 18.34 $ 18.34
$ 14.95 $ 14.95 S 14.95
$ 9.95 S 995 S 9.95
S 7.76 $ 7.76 $ 7.76
$ 5.49 S 5.49 S 5.49
$ 3.66 $ 3.66 $ 3.66
S 3.23 $ 3.23 S 3.23
$ 2.44 $ 2.44 $ 2.44
$ 1.64 $ 1.64 $ 1.64
$ 1.26 $ 1.26 $ 1.26
$ 1.03 S 1.03 $ 1.03
$ 1.02 S 1.02 $ 1.02
$ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00

25.84 $ 25.84 $ 25.84
24.11 $ 24.17 $ 2411

.~ $ 20.48 $ 20.48 $ 20.48
2400 $ 16.66 $ 16.66 $ 16.66
2100 $ 14.58 $ 14.58 $ 14.58
IlIOO $ 12.24 $ 1224 $ 12.24
I2QO $ 8.41 $ 8.47 $ 8.47
900 $ 6.60 $ 6.60 $ 6.60- $ 4.72 $ 4.72 $ 4.72
4CIO $ 3.39 $ 3.39 $ 339
JOO $ 2.87 $ 2.87 $ 2.87
200 $ 2.20 $ 2.20 $ 220
100 $ 1.52 $ 1.52 $ 1.52
50 $ 1.21 $ 1.21 $ 1.21
25 $ 1.04 $ 1.04 $ 1.04
18 $ 1.04 $ 104 S 1.04
12 $ 1.04 $ 1.04 $ 1.04
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BCPM Loop Cost Inputs

4200
'~ r- ----- ---

S 42.77 S 42.77 S 4271 S 42.77 S 42.77
3600 $ 38.80 $ 38.80 $ 38.80 $ 38.80 $ 38.80
3000 $ 37.64 $ 37.64 $ 3764 $ 37.64 $ 37.64
2400 $ 29.16 $ 2916 S 29.16 $ 29.16 $ 29.16
2100 $ 1834 S 18.34 $ \834 $ 18.34 $ 18.34

1800 $ 14.95 $ 14.95 $ 14.95 $ 14.95 $ 14.95

1200 $ 995 $ 995 $ 9.95 $ 9.95 $ 9.95
900 S 7.76 $ 7.76 $ 7.76 $ 7.76 S 7.76

600 $ 5.49 $ 5.49 $ 5.49 $ 5.49 $ 5.49

400 S 3.66 $ 3.66 $ 3.66 $ 3.66 $ 3.66

300 $ 323 $ 3.23 $ 3.23 S 3.23 $ 3.23

200 S 2.44 $ 2.44 S 2.44 $ 2.44 S 2.44

100 $ 1.64 $ 1.64 S 1.64 $ 1.64 $ 1.64

SO $ 1.26 S 1.26 $ 1.26 $ 1.26 $ 1.26

25 $ 1.03 $ 1.03 S 1.03 $ 1.03 S 1.03
18 $ 1.02 $ 1.02 S 1.02 S 1.02 S 1.02
12 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 S 1.00 $ 100

$-- -'2S:84 $ 25.84 $ 25.84 S '25.84 S 25.84
S 24.17 S 24.17 S 24.17 S 24.17 S 24.17
S 20.48 S 20.48 S 20.48 S 2048 $ 20.48
$ 1666 $ 16.66 $ 16.66 $ 16.66 $ 16.66

1\00" S 14.58 $ 14.58 S 14.58 $ 1458 S 14.58I. S 12.24 S 12.24 S 12.24 S 12.24 $ 12.24

1200 $ 8.47 S 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 8.47 S 847
900 S 6.60 $ 6.60 $ . 6.60 $ 6.60 S 6.60

600 $ 4.72 S 4.72 $ 4.72 $ 4.72 $ 472

400 S 3.39 $ 3.39 $ 3.39 $ 3.39 $ 3.39

300 $ 2.87 $ 2.87 S 287 $ 287 $ 2.87

200 $ 2.20 S 220 S 2.20 $ 2.20 S 2.20

100 $ 1.52 S 1.52 S 1.52 S 1.52 $ 152

SO S 1.21 S 1.21 $ 1.21 S 121 S 1.21

25 S 1.04 $ 1.04 S 1.04 S 1.04 S 1.04

18 $ 1.04 S 1.04 S 1.04 $ 104 S 1.04
12 S 1.04 S 1.04 S 1.04 $ 104 S 1.04
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